

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH

ATTN: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400

GRETN, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: LAFRENIERE PARK BIKE PATH-

PHASE 1

BID NO. 50-00146881

PROJECT NO. 2023-056-REC

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he: a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD. and dated: NOVEMBER 1, 2023.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) #1, #2

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Three hundred and five thousand, eight hundred nineteen dollars + zero cents 305,819.00
Dollars (\$)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 2 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 3 *(Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)* for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

NAME OF BIDDER: Micon Services Inc.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 59408 Peach Orchard Road
Bogalusa, LA 70427

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 60524

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Chad Mizell

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: 2-27-25

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
ATTN: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: LAFRENIERE PARK BIKE PATH - PHASE I
BID NO. 50-00146881
PROJECT NO. 2023-056-REC

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-06100	361	SQYD	17.00	6,137.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# REMOVAL OF CURBS (CONCRETE)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-06140	87	LNFT	7.00	609.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TEMPORARY HAY BALES				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-02-00100	14	EACH	30.00	420.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TEMPORARY SILT FENCING				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-06-00100	2180	LNFT	2.00	4,360.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CLASS II BASE COURSE (610 LIMESTONE) (6" THICK)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
302-02-06020	277	SQYD	42.00	11,634.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CLASS II BASE COURSE (COMPACTED SAND) (6" THICK)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
302-02-06025	1051	SQYD	24.50	25,749.50

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CLASS II BASE COURSE (12" THICK) (CRUSHED STONE)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
302-02-12020	19	SQYD	58.00	1,102.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-01-00300	16	SQYD	126.00	2,016.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CONCETE WALK (6" THICK) (WITH MESH)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-02-00200	1208	SQYD	68.00	82,144.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# CONCRETE CURB (BARRIER)				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00200	64	LNFT	23.00	1,472.00

DESCRIPTION: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-00100	1	LUMP	31,100.00	31,100.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
ATTN: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: LAFRENIERE PARK BIKE PATH - PHASE 1
BID NO. 50-00146881
PROJECT NO. 2023-056-REC

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA GRASS)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
714-01-00100	730	SQYD	9.00	6,570.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# TOPSOIL (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
715-01-00100	50	CUYD	115.00	5,750.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# MOBILIZATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
727-01-00100	1	LUMP	28,700.00	28,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# SIGN (TYPE A) (FURNISH AND INSTALL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
729-01-00102	71.50	SQFT	52.00	3,718.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# U-CHANNEL POST			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
729-21-00100	12	EACH	60.00	720.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-02040	0.030	MILE	42,000.00	1,260.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-02080	590	LNFT	17.00	10,030.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-02000	4.167	MILE	5,400.00	22,501.80

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-02040	0.95	MILE	10,900.00	10,260.00

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (12" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-02-02060	0.222	MILE	16,200.00	3,596.40

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-03-02000	0.206	MILE	1,800.00	370.80

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (DOTTED LINE) (4" W) (2' L) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-03-02010	0.041	MILE	24,000.00	984.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
ATTN: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETNA, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: LAFRENIERE PARK BIKE PATH - PHASE I
BID NO. 50-00146881
PROJECT NO. 2023-056-REC

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (BICYCLE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-02000	15	EACH	480	7,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ REMOVAL OF EXISTING MARKINGS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-05-00100	1	LUMP	6,600.00	6,600.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPING (GREEN)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
737-07	222	SQYD	22.00	4,884.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
740-01-00100	1	LUMP	17,720.00	17,720.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TRENCH DRAIN			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-700-00100	2	EACH	1,650.00	3,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TREE TRIMMING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-719-00002	1	LUMP	4,910.50	4,910.50

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	REF. NO.	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.